Website Privacy Policy

This privacy policy applies only to https://www.suelilly.co.uk

Sue Lilly is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected under the Data Protection Act 1998 and under General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) which comes into force in May 2018.

The website does not capture and store any personal information about an individual who accesses this website, except where he or she voluntarily chooses to give Sue Lilly personal information via shopping, email, or by using an electronic form on the website, or by enquiring about any of the group's functions.

In these circumstances, any personal information supplied will only be used to provide the requested information or service unless wider purposes are specified in the form on which the information is supplied or at the point of collection on the website, in which case the information may be used for any of those wider purposes.

Disclosure

Sue Lilly will only hold your information for as long as necessary for the purpose for which it was collected. Personal information is not disclosed to third parties.

Use of cookies

The website does not collect anonymous statistics about how people use the site. (A cookie is a simple text file that's stored on your computer or mobile device by a website's server.)

How we protect your information

Sue Lilly is obliged to respect the confidentiality of that information and the Data Controller, Sue Lilly/ Mandala C S is registered with the Information Commissioner.

Email security

Please note that unless encrypted, email messages sent via the internet may not be secure and could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear this in mind when deciding whether to include personal or sensitive information in any email messages you intend to send.

Sue Lilly mail disclaimer.

By submitting your information, you consent to the use of that information as set out in this policy. If the group changes this privacy policy it will post the changes on this page. Continued use of the service will signify that you agree to any such changes.

Users 16 and under

If you are aged 16 or under, please get your parent/guardian's permission beforehand whenever you provide personal information to the group's website

Data Protection

Sue Lilly process any personal information that it collects in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998 and General Data Protection Regulation (2018). If you have an enquiry or concern regarding the processing of personal data by the shop, please contact:

Sue Lilly 'Llanddewi', Cefn Gorwydd Llangammarch Wells Powys, LD4 4DN Email: info@suelilly.co.uk